

Title Appeal No.34 of 2015

Order No.45 dated 12-06-2023

Today is fixed for step as regards substitution.

Respondent no.1 to 3 file hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and allowed as a last chance.

Fix 10-08-2023 for step by appellant as regards substitution.

Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Howrah, In-Charge