

Title Appeal No. 34 of 2015

Order No.46 dated 10-08-2023:

Both appellant and respondent nos.1, 2 & 3 file haziras.

As per submission of Ld. Advocate for the appellant there is no need of substitution in this case, so earlier order dated 12-06-2023 which has been passed to t h at effect is hereby rectified.

Fix 05-10-2023 for hearing of appeal.

Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
(J.O Code:WB00714)