

**Title appeal 34 / 2015**

**Order no: 47**

**Date :05.10 .2023**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal .Respondent number 1 to 3 files hazira .Appellant by adjournment application prays for time on the ground stated there in . Prayer is allowed as of last chance.

Fix , 08.01.2024 for hearing of appeal .

D/C

Additional District Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> court ,Howrah