

Title Appeal No.34 of 2015

Order No.50 dated 28-06-2024.

Respondents file lawyer's hazira.

Appellants file a petition praying for deferring the hearing of this instant appeal till the hearing of TA No.33 of 215 is fixed.

Heard. Considered.

Accordingly, hearing of this appeal is stayed till hearing of the TA No.33 of 2015 is fixed.

Fix 04-09-2024 for hearing of appeal.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah